PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3337951

Ŀ	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
		Corrective Assignment to correct the TYPO IN ASSIGNEE NAME-CHANGE INDSTRIAL TO INDUSTRIAL previously recorded on Reel 035452 Frame 0094. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ENTIRE AND EXCLUSIVE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YAP CHOO ENG	02/28/2007
LOH LEE YING	02/22/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD		
Street Address:	1006 OAZA KADOMA		
Internal Address:	KADOMA-SHI		
City:	OSAKA		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	571-8501		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14691345	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015339800

Email: mstringham@wnlaw.com
Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER

Address Line 1: 60 E. SOUTH TEMPLE, SUITE 1000
Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20008.43D.3.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIRK C. COOMBS
SIGNATURE:	/Kirk C. Coombs, Reg#63249/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=20008-43d-3-1 2015-04-20 Notice of Recordation Inventors#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035571 FRAME: 0188

503291333

source=20008-43d-3-1 2015-04-20 Notice of Recordation Inventors#page2.tif source=20008-43d-3-1 2015-04-20 InventorAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035571 FRAME: 0189

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3318402

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHOO ENG YAP	02/28/2007
LEE YING LOH	02/22/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDSTRIAL CO., LTD		
Street Address:	1006 OAZA KADOMA		
Internal Address:	KADOMA-SHI		
City:	OSAKA		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	571-8501		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

***************************************	Property Type	Number	1
	Application Number:	14691345	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015339800

Email: mstringham@wnlaw.com
Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER

Address Line 1: 60 E. SOUTH TEMPLE, SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20008.43D.3.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIRK C. COOMBS
SIGNATURE:	/Kirk C. Coombs, Reg#63249/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=InventorAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035571 FRAME: 0190

MEI Form -2.3, (July, 2006)

Matsushita Ref*; P034737-02		Application Serial No	1/575015
Japan Firm Name: WASHIDA & ASSOCIA	TES	Japan Firm Ref: 2F04094	US-P
US Firm Name*: SDM		US Firm Ref.	
	ASŞIGI	NMENT	
WHEREAS, the undersigned has (have) invented the			
Box1		100 Page 100	ver. 1 (1)
Title of Invention: AUTOMATIC RETRANSMISSION REQUES	T CONTROL SYSTEM	I AND RETRANSMISSION METHOD	IN MIMO-OFDM SYSTEM
1. Foxuse when sig	ning Declaration prior to filing i	J.S. patent application (check only one box below)	100000
(a)□ for which an application for U.S. patent h	as been executed by th	e undersigned concurrently herewith, o	or
(b)□ for which an application for U.S. patent hidate(s): ((Declaration & Assignment are signed on the some day, thenk (a) and make			or or
		2.00	Signed the December)
(c)(f) for which an International Application has for the PCT-US notional entry, dieck only (c) and enter PCT replication in		PCT Application No.	PCT/JP2004/013308 and,
2 F	r use when signing Declaratio	n after filling U.S. patern application	
(d) for which an application for U.S. patent ha	as been filed on:	Application Filing Date	and,
WHEREAS, Matsushita Electric Industrial C	o., Ltd. of 1006, Oaza Ka	doma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-8501, JAPA	<u>N</u> , and
NCW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable of bound hereby, the undersigned, by these presents, of to; (i) said invention in the United States of America countries foreign to the United States; and (ii) this provisionals, non-provisionals, conversions, divisions to the United States (hereinafter designated as "Re relating thereto; and (iii) any and all Letters Patent therefore, and all rights to sue for past and future in term or terms thereof. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be industrial Property or similar agreements, all papers and all Related Applications thereof and to cooperat such interference, and for any and all fligations regal and any and all Related Applications or Letters Pal benefit of Assignee(s), and also to execute separexpedient. The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirms the Assignee(s) and to vest all rights hereby conveyed Assignment had not been made. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and required issue any and all Letters Patent(s) resulting from that the undersigned has (have) full right to convey execute, any assignment, sale, agreement or encurn The undersigned hereby grant(s) the Assignee(s) as Identification which may be necessary or desirable in The undersigned hereby agree(s) that the above oblications in the undersigned hereby agree(s) that the above oblicates. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned in contected by the undersigned hereby agree(s) that the above oblicates.	does sell, assign and trans, its territories, dependent in patent application and a continuations, continuations, continuations, continuations, continuations, continuations, continuations, including all renewals fringement thereunder, in a necessary in connection enecessary in connection expensively in connection where the with the Assignee(s) in rating, or for the purpose of the east of the assignments in connection where the assignments in connection where the assignments in connection where the assignments in connection at the assignment in connection and the application or any and the application and for appoint on the appointed U.S. pat order to comply with the regations shall apply to the usignment shall be constructed.	fer unto sald Assignee(s) the entire and exclies and possessions (hereinafter designate any and all related patent application(s) disposal-part and relasues thereof in the Units with all rights of priority created by this pay extensions, reissues and reexamination of the United States and in all countries foreign with this application and any and all Relaten with claims or provisions of the international many interference which may be declared every way possible in obtaining and producing froteoting the right, title and interest in any estify in any legal proceeding relating there exists and officials of all foreign countries of Patents, and officials of all foreign countries of all Related Applications thereof to said As assigned, and that the undersigned has (in a provious and agents the power to insecules of the U.S. Patent Office for recordation undersigned both Individually and collectively and accordance with the law of the appropriate and accordance with the law of the appropriate in the proceeding the proceeding the power of the proceeding and collectively and accordance with the law of the appropriate in the proceeding the pro	usive right, title and interest in and d as the United States) and in all sclosing said invention, including at States and all countries foreign atent application under any treaty ertificates which may be granted in to the United States for the full ad Applications thereof, all papers and Convention for Protection of concerning this application or any ng evidence and proceeding with it to said invention, this application to and in support thereof, for the innee(s) may deem necessary or states and any foreign patent(e) to en held by the undersigned if this as, whose duty is to issue patents, ssignee(s) and hereby covenants have) not executed, and will not or revoking power of attorney(s) and not or revoking power of attorney(s).
Exx2. (Each Inventor, please Sign and Dale bel			
(e) First Name, Last Name		(f) Signature	(g) Date signed

	(e) First Name, Last Name	(f) Signature	(g) Date signed
(1)	Choo Eng YAP	More	28/2/07
(2)	Lee Ying LOH	forfecting.	22/2/07
(3)			
(4)			

□Check if additional paper(s) is/are attached. Total of _____ pages are submitted,

RECORDED: 08/20/2007

RECORDED: 05/04/2015

PATENT REEL: 019716 FRAME: 0609

REEL: 035571 FRAME: 0191